24 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

20 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

24 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

20 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

Total Premium

$955.30
$1,981.23
$1,775.73
$2,827.35

Total Premium

$1,146.36
$2,377.47
$2,130.88
$3,392.81

District Pays 95% Single Standard Rate

EE Per Pay EE Per Month
$23.88 $47.77
$536.85 $1,073.70
$434.10 $868.20
$959.91 $1,919.82

District Pays 95% Single Standard Rate

EE Per Pay EE Per Month
$28.66 $57.32
$644.21 $1,288.43
$520.92 $1,041.84

$1,151.88 $2,303.77

Head Start

$2000/$4000

District Per Pay
$453.77

$453.77
$453.77
$453.77

$2000/$4000

District Per Pay
$544.52

$544.52
$544.52
$544.52

$500/$1500

THE DIFFERENCE IN THIS "BUY UP" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EMPLOYEES

Total Premium

$1,024.57
$2,124.86
$1,904.47
$3,032.32

EE Per Pay EE Per Month
$58.52 $117.04
$608.66 $1,217.33
$498.47 $996.94

$1,062.39 $2,124.79

District Per Pay
$453.77

$453.77
$453.77
$453.77

$500/$1500

THE DIFFERENCE IN THIS "BUY UP" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EMPLOYEES

Total Premium

$1,229.48
$2,549.83
$2,285.37
$3,638.79

EE Per Pay EE Per Month
$70.22 $140.44
$730.39 $1,460.79
$598.16 $1,196.33

$1,274.87 $2,549.75

District Per Pay
$544.52

$544.52
$544.52
$544.52

Standard Plan

District Per Month

$907.54
$907.54
$907.54
$907.54

Standard Plan

District Per Month

$1,089.04
$1,089.04
$1,089.04
$1,089.04

High Plan

District Per Month

$907.54
$907.54
$907.54
$907.54

High Plan

District Per Month

Current Premium

$882.09
$1,829.39
$1,639.64
$2,610.66

Current Premium

New Premium with 8.3% Increase

$955.30
$1,981.23
$1,775.73
$2,827.35

New Premium with 8.3% Increase

$1,058.50
$2,195.26
$1,967.57
$3,132.79

Current Premium

$1,089.04
$1,089.04
$1,089.04
$1,089.04

$946.05
$1,962.01
$1,758.51
$2,799.93

Current Premium

$1,146.36
$2,377.47
$2,130.88
$3,392.81

New Premium with 8.3% Increase

$1,135.25
$2,354.41
$2,110.22
$3,359.92

$1,024.57
$2,124.86
$1,904.47
$3,032.32

New Premium with 8.3% Increase

$1,229.48
$2,549.83
$2,285.37
$3,638.79

4/17/2024



