## **Head Start**

24 Pay		District Pays 05% S	lingle Standard Date	\$2000/\$4000	Standard Plan		
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	Total Premium \$955.30 \$1,981.23 \$1,775.73 \$2,827.35	EE Per Pay \$23.88 \$536.85 \$434.10 \$959.91	ingle Standard Rate <u>EE Per Month</u> \$47.77  \$1,073.70  \$868.20  \$1,919.82	District Per Pay \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77	<u>District Per Month</u> \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54	Current Premium \$882.09 \$1,829.39 \$1,639.64 \$2,610.66	New Premium with 8.3% Increase \$955.30 \$1,981.23 \$1,775.73 \$2,827.35
20 Pay				\$2000/\$4000	Standard Plan		
		•	Single Standard Rate				
O' a a la	Total Premium	EE Per Pay	EE Per Month	District Per Pay	District Per Month	Current Premium	New Premium with 8.3% Increase
Single	\$1,146.36	\$28.66	\$57.32 \$4.200.42	\$544.52	\$1,089.04	\$1,058.50 \$2,405.00	\$1,146.36
EE + Spouse EE + Children	\$2,377.47 \$2,130.88	\$644.21 \$520.92	\$1,288.43 \$1,041.84	\$544.52 \$544.52	\$1,089.04 \$1,089.04	\$2,195.26 \$1,967.57	\$2,377.47 \$2,130.88
Family	\$2,130.86 \$3,392.81	\$520.92 \$1,151.88	\$1,041.84 \$2,303.77	\$544.52 \$544.52	\$1,089.04 \$1,089.04	\$1,967.57 \$3,132.79	\$2,130.66 \$3,392.81
1 ammy	ψ5,552.51	ψ1,131.00	Ψ2,003.77	ψ044.02	ψ1,000.04	ψ5,102.75	ψ0,002.01
24 Pay	THE DIFFED	ENGE IN THIS IID IN 1	OII DI ANNIO DAID DVITUE	\$500/\$1500	High Plan		
24 Pay			P" PLAN IS PAID BY THE	EMPLOYEES	•	0 15 1	No. Book in the O.O. Income
·	Total Premium	EE Per Pay	EE Per Month	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u>	District Per Month	Current Premium	New Premium with 8.3% Increase
Single	Total Premium \$1,024.57	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$58.52	EE Per Month \$117.04	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77	District Per Month \$907.54	\$946.05	\$1,024.57
Single EE + Spouse	<u>Total Premium</u> \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$58.52 \$608.66	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77  \$453.77	<u>District Per Month</u> \$907.54 \$907.54	\$946.05 \$1,962.01	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47	EE Per Pay \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77  \$453.77  \$453.77	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47
Single EE + Spouse	<u>Total Premium</u> \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$58.52 \$608.66	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77  \$453.77	<u>District Per Month</u> \$907.54 \$907.54	\$946.05 \$1,962.01	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32	<u>EE Per Pay</u> \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47 \$1,062.39	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94 \$2,124.79	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32	EE Per Pay \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47 \$1,062.39	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94 \$2,124.79	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 High Plan	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51 \$2,799.93	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family 20 Pay	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 THE DIFFERI	EE Per Pay \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47 \$1,062.39 ENCE IN THIS "BUY UI EE Per Pay	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94 \$2,124.79 P" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EE Per Month	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77  \$453.77  \$453.77  \$453.77  \$453.77  \$453.77	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54  High Plan  District Per Month	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51 \$2,799.93	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 New Premium with 8.3% Increase
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family  20 Pay  Single	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 THE DIFFER Total Premium \$1,229.48	EE Per Pay \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47 \$1,062.39 ENCE IN THIS "BUY UI EE Per Pay \$70.22	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94 \$2,124.79 P" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EE Per Month \$140.44	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77  \$500/\$1500  EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$544.52	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 High Plan District Per Month \$1,089.04	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51 \$2,799.93 Current Premium \$1,135.25	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 New Premium with 8.3% Increase \$1,229.48
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family  20 Pay  Single EE + Spouse	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32  THE DIFFERI Total Premium \$1,229.48 \$2,549.83	EE Per Pay \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47 \$1,062.39 ENCE IN THIS "BUY UI EE Per Pay \$70.22 \$730.39	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94 \$2,124.79 P" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EE Per Month \$140.44 \$1,460.79	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77  \$500/\$1500  EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$544.52 \$544.52	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 High Plan District Per Month \$1,089.04 \$1,089.04	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51 \$2,799.93 Current Premium \$1,135.25 \$2,354.41	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 New Premium with 8.3% Increase \$1,229.48 \$2,549.83
Single EE + Spouse EE + Children Family  20 Pay  Single	Total Premium \$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 THE DIFFER Total Premium \$1,229.48	EE Per Pay \$58.52 \$608.66 \$498.47 \$1,062.39 ENCE IN THIS "BUY UI EE Per Pay \$70.22	EE Per Month \$117.04 \$1,217.33 \$996.94 \$2,124.79 P" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EE Per Month \$140.44	EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77 \$453.77  \$500/\$1500  EMPLOYEES <u>District Per Pay</u> \$544.52	District Per Month \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 \$907.54 High Plan District Per Month \$1,089.04	\$946.05 \$1,962.01 \$1,758.51 \$2,799.93 Current Premium \$1,135.25	\$1,024.57 \$2,124.86 \$1,904.47 \$3,032.32 New Premium with 8.3% Increase \$1,229.48